Rule control score
	Predictor
	Estimate
	Std. Error
	t-value
	p-value

	(Intercept)
	40.211
	68.579
	0.586
	0.566

	Sex         male
	-109.509
	65.719
	-1.666
	0.118

	Age 
	6.471
	8.011
	0.808
	0.4323

	Rank low vs high
	-18.676
	72.299
	-0.258
	0.799

	Time point
	-2.001
	13.721
	-0.146
	0.887



